

## Specific Procurement Notice Request For Bids

Employer: Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority

Project: Dasu Hydropower Project

Contract title: Procurement of Works Construction of Project Colony

DASU-PCI-02A

Country: Pakistan

Loan No. /Credit No. / Grant No.: Credit Number 5498-PK. 5497-PK

RFB No: NCB NO: DASU-PCI-02A

Issued on:

1. The Government of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan (The Borrower) has received a credit from the International Development Association (IDA), and the World Bank. toward the cost of the Dasu Hydropower Stage-I Project. It intends to apply part of

the proceeds toward payments for NCB NO: DASU-PCI-02A: PROCUREMENT OF WORKS CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT COLONY & INFRASTRUCTURE

NCB NO: DASU-PCI-02A. "For this contract, the Borrower shall process the payments using the Direct Payment disbursement method, as defined in the World Bank's Disbursement Guidelines for Investment Project Financing." 2. The Water and Power Development Authority (WAPDA) now invites sealed Bids

from eligible Bidders for Procurement of Works Construction of Project Colony & Infrastructure NCB No: Dasu-PCI-02A. 3. Bidding will be conducted through national competitive procurement using Request for Bids (RFB) as specified in the World Bank's Procurement Regulations

for IPF Borrowers" (July 2016, revised November 2020)." Procurement Regulations". and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in the Procurement Regulations. 4. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the

Bidding document during office hours (0830 to 1630 hours) at the address given below (Serial 10. i & ii). 5. The Bidding document in English may be purchased by interested eligible Bidders

upon the submission of a written application to the address below (Serial 10, i & ii) and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.18000/-. The method of payment will be a bank pay order or demand draft in favor of General Manager/Project Director, Dasu Hydropower Project, WAPDA. The document may be collected by the Bidder himself/ through Bidder's representative duly authorized by the bidder. 6. Bids must be delivered to the address below (Serial 10, (ii)) on or before 11:00 AM, 13th January 2025. Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders' designated

representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the same address at 1130 AM. 7. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security amounting to Rs. 60.00 million.

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Sexual Exploitation and Abuse (SEA) and/or Sexual Harassment (SH) Declaration.

9. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose information on the successful bidder's beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract Award Notice, using the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form as included in the bidding document.

10. The address(es) referred to above is;

PID(L)

i. Office of the General Manager / Project Director, Dasu Hydropower Project - WAPDA, Ground Floor, Choochang Colony Dasu, District Kohistan. Tel: 0944-220009, E-Mail: dasuhppsite@gmail.com

ii. Camp Office, Dasu Hydropower Project, Room #325, WAPDA House, Lahore.

Tel: 042-99202676 E-mail: dasuhpp@yahoo.com General Manager / Project Director

Dasu Hydropower Project Water and Power Development Authority (WAPDA) Choochang Colony Dasu, District Kohistan, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Tel: 0944-220009 E-Mail: dasuhppsite@gmail.com

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk